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WORLD WINNERS
categ cont call cty QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
SO EU UW8I UR 909 10072 16 33 89 60 24 1 223 2.041.664.904
SO NA K3MM K 705 10475 1 12 82 47 19 1 162 1.196.349.750
SO AS JM1XCW JA 300 6537 0 8 68 38 2 0 116 227.487.600
SO SA LV5V LU 250 7714 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 115.710.000
SO OC 9M6XRO 9M 147 2818 0 25 35 19 0 0 79 32.725.434
SO AF EA8BGO EA8 80 425 0 0 26 10 0 0 36 1.224.000

SO-10 EU UZ7HO UR 64 357 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 319.872
SO-15 SA LS1D LU 49 1583 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1.784.041
SO-20 EU US0MM UR 500 8311 0 0 90 0 0 0 90 373.995.000
SO-40 EU S51MA S5 305 2029 0 0 0 63 0 0 63 38.987.235
SO-80 EU GW4SKA GW 181 1227 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 8.883.480
MULTI EU OM3RJB OM 519 3877 4 12 72 31 33 0 152 305.848.776
SWL EU YU1RS500YU 454 2786 0 20 68 27 22 0 137 173.283.628  

ITALY WINNERS
SO EU I1COB I 476 4458 3 15 74 42 18 0 152 322.545.216

SO-20 EU IV3RLB I 190 2314 0 0 59 0 0 0 59 25.939.940
SO-40 EU IW5EIJ I 117 452 0 0 0 29 0 0 29 1.533.636
SO-80 EU IK1DFH I 83 265 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 571.870
MULTI EU IQ0TE I 229 1432 0 9 53 12 16 0 90 29.513.520    
SWL EU I1-12387 I 167 1170 1 10 44 25 12 0 92 17.975.880    
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AFRICA

pos. call cont QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 EA8BGO AF 80 425 0 0 26 10 0 0 36 1.224.000

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



ASIA

pos. call cont QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 JM1XCW AS 300 6537 0 8 68 38 2 0 116 227.487.600
2 RA9CB AS 356 3465 0 4 49 28 16 3 100 123.354.000
3 VR10XMT AS 237 3654 1 11 62 28 0 0 102 88.331.796
4 HZ1PS AS 183 2520 0 8 48 7 0 0 63 29.053.080
5 UA0LKD AS 133 1743 0 7 36 17 0 0 60 13.909.140
6 4X6UU AS 149 1340 0 4 37 9 9 1 60 11.979.600
7 7L4IOU AS 100 1393 3 11 30 20 0 0 64 8.915.200
8 7N2UQC AS 101 1400 3 11 35 14 0 0 63 8.908.200
9 JA7BME AS 83 1565 0 3 36 16 2 0 57 7.404.015
10 JA8EIU AS 86 1273 1 0 33 16 1 0 51 5.583.378
11 9V1UV AS 82 1380 1 11 27 5 0 0 44 4.979.040
12 RX9TX AS 123 842 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 4.039.074
13 JA7ZP AS 49 904 0 0 24 12 1 0 37 1.638.952
14 JH1GUO/4 AS 60 609 0 2 19 18 4 0 43 1.571.220
15 RU0LL AS 48 609 0 3 20 12 0 0 35 1.023.120
16 DS5DNO AS 75 423 0 3 12 17 0 0 32 1.015.200
17 JA2GHP AS 43 660 2 7 23 0 0 0 32 908.160
18 JA3JM AS 49 512 0 1 18 15 0 0 34 852.992
19 JA5FNX AS 59 379 1 10 8 16 0 0 35 782.635
20 JA1XRH AS 30 323 0 6 10 11 0 0 27 261.630
21 JR3NZC AS 25 548 0 3 11 0 0 0 14 191.800
22 JK2KNR AS 16 242 0 1 8 5 0 0 14 54.208
23 JL8MBF AS 23 114 0 0 7 8 0 0 15 39.330

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



EUROPE

pos. call cont QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 UW8I EU 909 10072 16 33 89 60 24 1 223 2.041.664.904
2 LZ8A EU 766 9207 13 34 86 51 22 0 206 1.452.827.772
3 SV2DGH EU 599 6147 0 19 64 43 30 0 156 574.400.268
4 RD3PM EU 609 4455 4 28 71 36 26 1 166 450.373.770
5 UA6CE EU 534 4526 6 18 75 49 20 1 169 408.453.396
6 I1COB EU 476 4458 3 15 74 42 18 0 152 322.545.216
7 YL2GC EU 511 2800 15 21 66 31 21 1 155 221.774.000
8 UR7TZ EU 359 2505 1 11 57 28 18 0 115 103.418.925
9 UT8EL EU 384 2236 0 22 44 26 17 0 109 93.590.016
10 IZ3KNK EU 284 2186 3 9 59 32 26 0 129 80.086.296
11 GM0FGI EU 346 1723 0 11 47 34 15 0 107 63.788.906
12 RA6AZ EU 280 2230 0 0 57 32 11 0 100 62.440.000
13 HA5LZ EU 292 1515 3 8 40 25 29 1 106 46.892.280
14 IW1PNJ EU 269 1617 1 5 45 40 10 0 101 43.932.273
15 YO9BXC EU 232 2151 1 14 48 15 0 0 78 38.924.496
16 RA4HL EU 259 1575 0 8 45 22 13 0 88 35.897.400
17 IK1SOW EU 222 1379 2 13 51 29 11 0 106 32.450.628
18 EI3GC EU 249 1260 0 12 44 18 18 0 92 28.864.080
19 LA5TFA EU 327 1170 0 1 45 20 4 0 70 26.781.300
20 UA6GM EU 226 1388 0 0 46 10 0 0 56 17.566.528
21 IS0LFZ EU 198 984 0 10 38 23 17 0 88 17.145.216
22 RN3QQ EU 195 1496 0 1 52 4 0 0 57 16.628.040
23 IZ8EDL EU 188 1539 0 0 55 0 0 0 55 15.913.260
24 HB2008A EU 215 947 0 2 35 13 27 0 77 15.677.585
25 PA3DBS EU 179 1215 0 11 41 19 0 0 71 15.441.435
26 SP8EEX EU 198 977 0 3 31 25 20 0 79 15.282.234
27 PA9DD EU 152 1168 0 4 36 20 21 0 81 14.380.416
28 EU2MM EU 229 900 0 15 46 4 0 0 65 13.396.500
29 IK8JVG EU 155 1302 0 6 41 5 9 0 61 12.310.410
30 IV3RVN EU 154 991 1 9 37 17 16 0 80 12.209.120
31 SV1DPI EU 152 1328 0 4 42 14 0 0 60 12.111.360
32 IZ5ILK EU 158 1140 1 3 43 12 6 0 65 11.707.800
33 G3RSD EU 159 980 0 1 35 22 17 0 75 11.686.500
34 YO5BYV EU 147 1001 2 11 28 14 17 0 72 10.594.584
35 DD0DRK EU 168 841 2 6 34 15 17 0 74 10.455.312
36 DJ1OJ EU 146 988 3 0 38 17 13 0 71 10.241.608
37 SP4OZ EU 185 806 0 8 34 15 11 0 68 10.139.480

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



EUROPE

38 IZ0BTV EU 177 861 3 8 40 5 6 0 62 9.448.614
39 SP3HC EU 167 774 3 8 34 14 12 0 71 9.177.318
40 SP4CJA EU 159 831 2 10 37 10 6 0 65 8.588.385
41 OK1UDJ EU 149 790 1 9 32 19 9 0 70 8.239.700
42 I1OQI EU 137 745 1 10 23 21 19 0 74 7.552.810
43 IS0YEK EU 111 1184 0 7 50 0 0 0 57 7.491.168
44 DF5BX EU 135 756 3 6 29 19 15 0 72 7.348.320
45 IK7AFM EU 176 776 0 6 38 5 0 0 49 6.692.224
46 SP9CTS EU 202 404 2 5 27 25 17 0 76 6.202.208
47 GU0SUP EU 140 812 0 1 43 7 0 0 51 5.797.680
48 F5CQ EU 115 838 0 0 41 17 0 0 58 5.589.460
49 Z35X EU 172 528 1 11 20 11 17 0 60 5.448.960
50 GM3MZX EU 141 768 0 0 40 8 0 0 48 5.197.824
51 OH3FM EU 177 570 0 0 34 14 0 0 48 4.842.720
52 IK3ASM EU 111 613 4 10 29 6 16 0 65 4.422.795
53 G0HVQ EU 105 754 0 1 35 14 0 0 50 3.958.500
54 UT8IM EU 97 700 0 0 22 23 8 0 53 3.598.700
55 SM5CSS EU 106 636 1 9 28 11 4 0 53 3.573.048
56 PA2ALF EU 101 608 0 0 31 8 15 0 54 3.316.032
57 PA1WLB EU 128 449 0 0 21 13 21 0 55 3.160.960
58 IK0YUO EU 113 518 0 8 32 14 0 0 54 3.160.836
59 HB2008GR EU 106 559 1 6 27 10 7 0 51 3.021.954
60 IZ1KGY EU 100 488 1 8 24 12 16 0 61 2.976.800
61 IK2WFN EU 93 505 0 6 31 8 9 0 54 2.536.110
62 US6CQ EU 100 612 0 0 32 9 0 0 41 2.509.200
63 G3SNU EU 104 500 0 1 28 6 13 0 48 2.496.000
64 I7CSB EU 83 546 0 0 21 21 13 0 55 2.492.490
65 IK5FKF EU 109 458 0 3 28 14 0 0 45 2.246.490
66 I2DJX EU 74 630 0 0 29 16 0 0 45 2.097.900
67 DL1ARJ/P EU 86 486 2 6 23 15 1 0 47 1.964.412
68 EB5CNK EU 93 468 0 3 27 14 0 0 44 1.915.056
69 S57AM EU 87 471 2 4 25 15 0 0 46 1.884.942
70 DA0BCC EU 92 408 0 0 11 23 13 0 47 1.764.192
71 PA3HGF EU 83 483 0 0 24 14 6 0 44 1.763.916
72 DL1JB EU 91 389 0 2 18 13 13 0 46 1.628.354
73 OK2KJ EU 92 366 0 0 18 16 12 0 46 1.548.912
74 SM7BJW EU 114 228 0 2 43 10 0 0 55 1.429.560
75 HA5OMM EU 93 372 1 5 20 11 0 0 37 1.280.052

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



EUROPE

76 SM3ETC EU 79 375 0 0 18 15 8 0 41 1.214.625
77 YT2FA EU 78 336 0 0 29 2 9 0 40 1.048.320
78 IV3KSE EU 64 372 0 1 28 7 0 0 36 857.088
79 SM6GKT EU 64 335 0 0 21 10 8 0 39 836.160
80 UA3UJP EU 64 343 0 0 22 9 7 0 38 834.176
81 IK8SCR EU 62 381 1 7 20 6 0 0 34 803.148
82 IT9PCU EU 56 367 0 0 20 8 8 0 36 739.872
83 OZ1FAO EU 56 349 2 12 23 0 0 0 37 723.128
84 DJ2IA EU 51 397 1 4 14 7 6 0 32 647.904
85 DL1DXF EU 53 256 0 6 15 9 11 0 41 556.288
86 SP9JA EU 49 317 0 5 18 7 0 0 30 465.990
87 SM5OSZ EU 50 318 0 0 21 6 0 0 27 429.300
88 EA3FHP EU 47 279 0 0 23 0 7 0 30 393.390
89 IK3CST EU 49 241 1 0 20 7 4 0 32 377.888
90 PA0MIR EU 52 212 0 3 10 9 10 0 32 352.768
91 EA3AQL EU 41 369 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 347.967
92 IK2YSJ EU 48 207 0 1 18 9 5 0 33 327.888
93 I2ORX EU 49 209 0 2 12 4 13 0 31 317.471
94 EA6SK EU 48 193 0 0 17 10 0 0 27 250.128
95 SP6NVK EU 43 224 0 5 17 0 0 0 22 211.904
96 OM5MX EU 39 223 0 3 14 6 0 0 23 200.031
97 DL1EJD EU 35 200 1 4 19 0 0 0 24 168.000
98 IQ3ME EU 41 151 1 3 14 5 0 0 23 142.393
99 LY2VA EU 37 142 0 0 0 9 15 0 24 126.096
100 IW8PQ EU 30 159 0 0 15 8 1 0 24 114.480
101 DO9PL EU 32 143 2 9 0 0 12 0 23 105.248
102 SP3DOF EU 30 168 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 95.760
103 IZ2LSC EU 21 173 2 0 12 5 0 0 19 69.027
104 RA3MB EU 26 145 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 60.320
105 HB9AWS EU 24 109 0 0 9 7 3 0 19 49.704
106 RV4LC EU 20 163 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 42.380
107 IW2JRV EU 20 119 0 0 7 9 0 0 16 38.080
108 LY2WN EU 15 60 0 2 9 0 0 0 11 9.900
109 HB9TOC EU 11 60 0 0 3 4 1 0 8 5.280
110 F6OBD EU 12 54 0 0 6 2 0 0 8 5.184
111 DJ3EF EU 10 51 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 5.100
112 LA9TY EU 6 88 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 2.640
113 SP7IIT EU 4 117 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 1.872

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



NORD AMERICA

pos. call cont QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 K3MM NA 705 10475 1 12 82 47 19 1 162 1.196.349.750
2 VA1CHP NA 408 5022 0 3 59 44 14 0 120 245.877.120
3 WP4I NA 348 4685 0 4 48 27 10 0 89 145.103.820
4 W1BYH NA 299 3854 0 0 62 34 15 0 111 127.910.406
5 K4FX NA 241 3225 0 0 58 21 4 0 83 64.509.675
6 ZF2GU NA 217 4169 0 0 31 33 0 0 64 57.899.072
7 W4ZE NA 201 2565 0 4 52 28 6 0 90 46.400.850
8 N2BJ NA 213 1753 0 0 41 23 13 0 77 28.750.953
9 XE2YBG NA 223 2193 0 0 25 23 0 0 48 23.473.872
10 W6RLL NA 150 2996 0 0 34 15 2 0 51 22.919.400
11 VA7ST NA 173 1877 0 0 31 16 2 0 49 15.911.329
12 VE3TES NA 189 1316 0 0 29 28 5 0 62 15.420.888
13 J39BS NA 151 1399 0 0 28 17 0 0 45 9.506.205
14 VE6YR NA 131 1160 0 0 40 16 5 0 61 9.269.560
15 XE3RBA NA 153 1595 0 0 24 10 0 0 34 8.297.190
16 NP3D/W2 NA 107 1229 0 0 31 21 5 0 57 7.495.671
17 N2CU NA 89 967 0 0 13 28 17 0 58 4.991.654
18 W7RSJ NA 132 871 0 0 30 13 0 0 43 4.943.796
19 N3CHX NA 93 1015 0 1 25 24 0 0 50 4.719.750
20 K4DGW NA 102 910 0 0 20 24 6 0 50 4.641.000
21 XE2YWH NA 102 982 0 0 18 17 3 0 38 3.806.232
22 AB4GG NA 99 799 0 0 26 19 3 0 48 3.796.848
23 WB2JEP NA 71 720 0 0 19 19 0 0 38 1.942.560
24 VE3FH NA 69 605 0 0 22 18 5 0 45 1.878.525
25 W6JYT/7 NA 77 732 0 0 19 11 1 0 31 1.747.284
26 W0RAA NA 89 537 0 0 19 9 0 0 28 1.338.204
27 K0RY NA 77 390 0 0 23 12 1 0 36 1.081.080
28 VE3XD NA 47 656 0 0 25 2 0 0 27 832.464
29 N6CK NA 41 768 0 0 13 12 0 0 25 787.200
30 KA0EIC NA 58 355 0 0 13 17 1 0 31 638.290
31 W1HBR NA 44 484 0 0 16 13 0 0 29 617.584
32 WA5ZUP NA 63 319 0 0 20 10 0 0 30 602.910
33 KG6ZHC NA 36 481 0 0 11 18 1 0 30 519.480
34 WB4ROA NA 37 410 0 0 19 10 5 0 34 515.780
35 K8TJM NA 52 265 0 0 6 16 0 0 22 303.160
36 N9BHH/7 NA 37 307 0 0 14 12 0 0 26 295.334
37 KB3KXX NA 37 269 0 0 11 14 3 0 28 278.684

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



NORD AMERICA

38 K3NK NA 34 307 0 0 9 13 0 0 22 229.636
39 WA2MNO NA 30 267 0 0 10 7 2 0 19 152.190
40 K2SI NA 28 224 0 0 8 12 0 0 20 125.440
41 K6GEP NA 29 230 0 0 11 4 1 0 16 106.720
42 WA9IVH NA 22 198 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 60.984
43 VE3MGY NA 8 42 0 0 3 4 0 0 7 2.352

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



SUD AMERICA

pos. call cont QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 LV5V SA 250 7714 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 115.710.000
2 PY2DN SA 77 2139 0 13 23 0 0 0 36 5.929.308

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



OCEANIA

pos. call cont QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 9M6XRO OC 147 2818 0 25 35 19 0 0 79 32.725.434
2 ZL1BYZ OC 86 2825 0 6 28 8 0 0 42 10.203.900
3 DV1JM OC 115 1356 0 12 28 17 0 0 57 8.888.580
4 YC8FEF OC 65 1069 0 17 9 17 0 0 43 2.987.855
5 YB2ECG OC 66 1031 0 9 24 0 0 0 33 2.245.518
6 ZM2A OC 8 387 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 15.480

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 Single op  



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 YU1RS500 EU YU SWL 454 2786 0 20 68 27 22 0 137 173.283.628     
2 I1-12387 EU I SWL 167 1170 1 10 44 25 12 0 92 17.975.880       
3 DL-P01-17291 EU DL SWL 171 875 1 5 29 29 19 0 83 12.418.875       
4 UA0-103-16 AS UA9 SWL 145 300 0 0 34 28 4 0 66 2.871.000         
5 OK1-35872 EU OK SWL 98 443 0 0 22 15 14 0 51 2.214.114         
6 I2-4991-MI EU I SWL 62 262 0 5 14 14 8 0 41 666.004            
7 R1A-12 EU UA SWL 48 386 0 0 21 8 2 0 31 574.368            

Contest Volta SWL CLASSIFICA-2008



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 UZ7HO EU UR SO-10 64 357 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 319.872
2 LZ2ZG EU LZ SO-10 6 37 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.110

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 10 mt



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 LS1D SA LU SO-15 49 1583 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1.784.041
2 YE1AA OC YB SO-15 46 1186 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1.473.012
3 YB8EL OC YB SO-15 46 1009 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1.067.522
4 UR5GPN EU UR SO-15 70 440 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 554.400
5 YO2R EU YO SO-15 34 249 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 126.990
6 SP4NKJ EU SP SO-15 34 137 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 74.528

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 15 mt



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 US0MM EU UR SO-20 500 8311 0 0 90 0 0 0 90 373.995.000
2 JA2PAC AS JA SO-20 342 8208 0 0 77 0 0 0 77 216.149.472
3 ZC4LI AS ZC4 SO-20 429 4332 0 0 76 0 0 0 76 141.240.528
4 VE2RYY NA VE SO-20 277 4254 0 0 66 0 0 0 66 77.771.628
5 UA4FBG EU UA SO-20 340 2628 0 0 68 0 0 0 68 60.759.360
6 KL8DX NA KL SO-20 247 4162 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 58.596.798
7 UT4ZG EU UR SO-20 292 2789 0 0 66 0 0 0 66 53.749.608
8 LZ130JA EU LZ SO-20 293 3066 0 0 58 0 0 0 58 52.103.604
9 UA9JSN AS UA9 SO-20 237 2526 0 0 59 0 0 0 59 35.321.058
10 VE2SB NA VE SO-20 211 2826 0 0 58 0 0 0 58 34.584.588
11 YV5AAX SA YV SO-20 183 3398 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 31.091.700
12 IV3RLB EU I SO-20 190 2314 0 0 59 0 0 0 59 25.939.940
13 OH7MN EU OH SO-20 292 1441 0 0 56 0 0 0 56 23.563.232
14 RA3BB EU UA SO-20 219 1600 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 16.819.200
15 RA3BT EU UA SO-20 175 1649 0 0 56 0 0 0 56 16.160.200
16 YU7AE EU YU SO-20 242 1333 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 15.806.714
17 HA0ML EU HA SO-20 241 1174 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 14.146.700
18 IZ8BGY EU I SO-20 202 1200 0 0 54 0 0 0 54 13.089.600
19 IK5ZUB EU I SO-20 164 1284 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 12.002.832
20 IZ8IYL EU I SO-20 192 1165 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 11.631.360
21 RA9DZ AS UA9 SO-20 159 1487 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 9.930.186
22 UN8P AS UN SO-20 158 1490 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 9.887.640
23 JH6QFJ AS JA SO-20 112 2416 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 9.741.312
24 IK2DPP EU I SO-20 149 1253 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 9.334.850
25 HA8TI EU HA SO-20 173 1071 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 9.264.150
26 N1BAA NA K SO-20 110 1645 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 8.685.600
27 UR3AC EU UR SO-20 161 1036 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 7.672.616
28 SP2MKZ EU SP SO-20 147 1013 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 7.296.639
29 MW0CRI EU GW SO-20 149 959 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 6.715.877
30 I2UVI EU I SO-20 123 986 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 5.578.788
31 RN0SS AS UA9 SO-20 85 1156 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 3.537.360
32 G0CXW EU G SO-20 117 728 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 3.236.688
33 DF4WC EU DL SO-20 87 856 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 3.202.296
34 DK9FEC EU DL SO-20 96 786 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 3.169.152
35 JG1GGU AS JA SO-20 68 1231 0 0 37 0 0 0 37 3.097.196

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 20 mt



36 EA4MA EU EA SO-20 86 778 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 2.943.952
37 K6HGF NA K SO-20 106 969 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 2.670.564
38 SM7CIL EU SM SO-20 106 572 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 2.304.016
39 VY2LI NA VE SO-20 71 960 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 2.112.960
40 G4HBI EU G SO-20 91 591 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1.936.116
41 OH2LU EU OH SO-20 132 431 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 1.877.436
42 RA9SN AS UA9 SO-20 101 533 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 1.722.656
43 UX2MF EU UR SO-20 85 559 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1.615.510
44 SP1DMD EU SP SO-20 63 611 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1.193.283
45 SQ9JKD EU SP SO-20 89 437 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1.089.004
46 EA3NO EU EA SO-20 65 484 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1.069.640
47 DJ6AR EU DL SO-20 65 503 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1.013.545
48 JR1NHD AS JA SO-20 43 835 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 897.625
49 I2KFW EU I SO-20 60 358 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 601.440
50 PD7BZ EU PA SO-20 57 355 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 526.110
51 SM3JUR EU SM SO-20 60 345 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 517.500
52 HL5YI AS HL SO-20 40 621 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 496.800
53 W9ILY NA K SO-20 43 395 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 390.655
54 N7BF NA K SO-20 42 494 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 373.464
55 PA0KHS EU PA SO-20 48 279 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 348.192
56 EA5ET EU EA SO-20 60 208 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 336.960
57 F1TRE EU F SO-20 42 302 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 329.784
58 OH8KVY EU OH SO-20 47 264 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 297.792
59 W3DQN NA K SO-20 34 339 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 242.046
60 JA1IZZ AS JA SO-20 27 627 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 237.006
61 PE1MMZ EU PA SO-20 34 340 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 231.200
62 XE1ZVO NA XE SO-20 39 340 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 225.420
63 HS0EHF AS HS SO-20 24 432 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 207.360
64 RA3FD EU UA SO-20 36 233 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 184.536
65 OE1KTS EU OE SO-20 45 204 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 174.420
66 ON8NT EU ON SO-20 31 254 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 141.732
67 JA2AXB AS JA SO-20 20 403 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 128.960
68 JE8CLT AS JA SO-20 25 269 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 127.775
69 OK2SWD EU OK SO-20 40 167 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 106.880
70 JK1NSR AS JA SO-20 19 345 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 104.880
71 NC6P NA K SO-20 26 243 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 94.770

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 20 mt



72 DL9XAW EU DL SO-20 31 184 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 91.264
73 JA2VHG AS JA SO-20 17 270 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 73.440
74 IS0KFM EU IS SO-20 28 181 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 70.952
75 LY2SA EU LY SO-20 27 169 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 68.445
76 OH5LFK EU OH SO-20 18 81 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 17.496
77 IW2NRI EU I SO-20 15 71 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 11.715
78 JA1XPU AS JA SO-20 9 116 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 9.396
79 IZ2GIU EU I SO-20 12 72 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 7.776
80 CT1AGF EU CT SO-20 9 83 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 6.723
81 KC7FPB NA K SO-20 9 93 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 5.859
82 HC1JQ SA HC SO-20 5 127 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 3.175
83 N4VZ NA K SO-20 7 50 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 2.100

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 20 mt



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 S51MA EU S5 SO-40 305 2029 0 0 0 63 0 0 63 38.987.235
2 UT0EA EU UR SO-40 177 1405 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 12.185.565
3 UA3PAB EU UA SO-40 195 1312 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 11.256.960
4 EA5XC EU EA SO-40 136 788 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 4.501.056
5 SP3GXH EU SP SO-40 106 903 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 3.733.002
6 IW5EIJ EU I SO-40 117 452 0 0 0 29 0 0 29 1.533.636
7 YY1JGT SA YV SO-40 55 886 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 1.218.250
8 DJ2YE EU DL SO-40 91 370 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 1.010.100
9 OH5VG EU OH SO-40 91 291 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 662.025
10 DL5KUD EU DL SO-40 59 343 0 0 0 29 0 0 29 586.873
11 VE3IAE NA VE SO-40 50 414 0 0 0 27 0 0 27 558.900
12 K2PAL NA K SO-40 49 388 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 399.252
13 YO5OHY EU YO SO-40 38 242 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 156.332
14 W4RK NA K SO-40 14 90 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 13.860
15 LU9HUZ SA LU SO-40 5 196 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 3.920
16 G6CSY EU G SO-40 7 57 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 2.394
17 OM3TLE EU OM SO-40 11 30 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 2.310

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 40 mt



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 GW4SKA EU GW SO-80 181 1227 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 8.883.480
2 OK2SFP EU OK SO-80 145 916 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 4.914.340
3 HA80MRASZ EU HA SO-80 154 651 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 3.308.382
4 UY2IF EU UR SO-80 99 724 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 2.365.308
5 UT5EPP EU UR SO-80 99 549 0 0 0 0 27 0 27 1.467.477
6 IK1DFH EU I SO-80 83 265 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 571.870
7 US5MUW EU UR SO-80 34 182 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 111.384
8 SQ4HKU EU SP SO-80 23 76 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 27.968
9 IK1YED EU I SO-80 20 53 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 12.720
10 UA3QIX EU UA SO-80 14 65 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 9.100
11 YO5CRQ EU YO SO-80 3 18 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 162

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 80 mt



Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 80 mt



pos. call cont cty categ QSO pts m-10 m-15 m-20 m-40 m-80 ext-mul tot-mul points tot
1 OM3RJB EU OM MO 519 3877 4 12 72 31 33 0 152 305.848.776         
2 JA6ZPR AS JA MO 307 5939 8 16 60 21 5 0 110 200.560.030         
3 IQ0TE EU I MO 229 1432 0 9 53 12 16 0 90 29.513.520           
4 VE7HL NA VE MO 80 751 0 0 22 13 0 0 35 2.102.800             

Contest Volta CLASSIFICA-2008 MO


